

30th October 2023

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Milbank Concrete Products Limited

Business Description: Design, manufacture, supply and installation of a range of high quality pre-stressed and pre-cast structural concrete products for the construction industry in a range of developments from domestic, commercial, agricultural, industrial and stadia

We act as insurance brokers to the above and on their behalf have arranged the following insurance covers:

Employers Liability Insurance

Insurer:	Allianz Insurance Plc and AIG Europe Limited
Policy Number:	26/SZ/22464259/11 & 0032051020
Cover period:	1 st November 2023 to 31st October 2024
Indemnity Limit:	GBP 25,000,000 any one occurrence, costs inclusive

Public Liability Insurance

Insurer:	Allianz Insurance Plc and CNA Insurance Company Ltd
Policy Number:	26/SZ/22464259/11 & ETXS10254980
Cover period:	1 st November 2023 to 31st October 2024
Indemnity Limit:	GBP 10,000,000 any one occurrence

Products Liability Insurance

Insurer:	Allianz Insurance Plc and CNA Insuance Company Ltd
Policy Number:	26/SZ/22464259/11 & ETXS10254980
Cover period:	1 st November 2023 to 31st October 2024
Indemnity Limit:	GBP 10,000,000 in the aggregate

The above information is provided in good faith and is based on the arrangements at the time or writing. The expiry date shown represents the normal expiry date of the policy, which may change according to circumstances.











James Hallam Corporate Saxon House, Duke Street, Chelmsford, CM1 1HT Web: www.jameshallam.co.uk Tel: 01245 204555 We trust this information is sufficient for your needs, but should you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

Andrew Baker

Andrew Baker Divisional Director James Hallam Ltd 07765 404464 andrew.baker@jameshallam.co.uk

> James Hallam Corporate Saxon House, Duke Street, Chelmsford, CM1 1HT **Web:** www.jameshallam.co.uk **Tel:** 01245 204555

Registered in England Company No. 1632840 Registered office: 156 South Street, Dorking, Surrey RH4 2HF James Hallam Corporate is a trading name of James Hallam Limited James Hallam Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority Registration number 134435